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15. Service Packages

15.15 Regional Essentials

15.15.2 Application of Rates and Charges

D. Bundle Discount — A customer is eligible to receive a monthly discount on Regional Essentials
when the customer also subscribes to an unlimited long distance calling plan and the following
products:

- FairPoint On-line DSL Internet Service or FAST

- DIRECTV® (Total Choice or Higher) or similar Direct Broadcast Service (DBS)

- FairPoint Online DSL Internet Service or FAST and DIRECTV® (Total Choice or Higher)
or similar DBS Service

1. Each product must be purchased through or billed by FairPoint.

2. Qualifying unlimited long distance calling plans must be consistent with the Plan 0 Service -

Unlimited as found in the Enhanced Communications of Northern New England Inc. D/B/A
FairPoint Long Distance — NNE Posted Rates, Terms and Conditions.

E. FAST Bundle Discount — A customer is eligible to receive a monthly discount on Regional
Essentials when the customer also subscribes to an unlimited long distance calling plan plus the
following FAST products with a 12 month or longer commitment:

- FAST Internet
1. Discontinuance of any one of the services listed above will result in immediate termination of

the discount. Each product must be purchased through or billed by FairPoint.

2.

3. Qualifying unlimited long distance calling plans must be consistent with the Plan 0 Service -

Unlimited as found in the Enhanced Communications of Northern New England Inc. D/B/A
FairPoint Long Distance — NNE Posted Rates, Terms and Conditions.
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15. Service Packages

15.15 Regional Essentials

15.15.2 Application of Rates and Charges

F. Voice Discount is an offering for which a residential customer can qualify, subject to the
limitations described below, by agreeing to subscribe to Regional Essentials combined with a
qualifying unlimited long distance calling plan as described below, for a 12-month term.

Subject to the provisions of the following paragraph, customers (i) who call FairPoint New
Hampshire to disconnect their FairPoint dial tone service and agree to re-establish such
service or (ii) are in the process of disconnecting their dial tone service and agree to retain
such service or (iii) establish dial tone service with FairPoint New Hampshire after
disconnecting their dial tone service from another provider or ( (iv) call to obtain new service
or (vi) are in the process of shopping for new service and inquire of FairPoint New Hampshire
will be eligible for the Voice Discount.

Customers who subscribe to Regional Essentials combined with a qualifying unlimited long
distance calling plan and who meet the requirements of the preceding paragraph, will not
automatically be eligible for this offering. Instead the Voice Discount will be provided to
otherwise qualifying customers only upon customer request or upon customer acceptance of
a suggestion, recommendation, or offer of the discount made by FairPoint.

1. The Voice Discount, as specified in the corresponding Rate Attachment in Part M of this
Tariff, will apply for the entire 12-month term, from the date it is implemented on a customer’s
account. If, prior to the end of the 12-month term, the eligible customer removes Regional
Essentials or the qualifying unlimited long distance calling plan associated with Regional
Essentials, the customer will lose the Regional Essentials Voice Discount provided for by this
section.

2. Qualifying unlimited long distance calling plans must be consistent with the Plan 0 Service -

Unlimited as found in the Enhanced Communications of Northern New England Inc d/b/a
FairPoint Long Distance - NNE Posted Rates, Terms and Conditions.

3. Each product must be purchased through or billed by FairPoint New Hampshire.

4. There is no charge for eligible customers to enroll in the Voice Discount offering.
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15. Service Packages

15.16 Regional Value

15.16.2 Application of Rates and Charges
D. Voice Discount is an offering for which a residential customer can qualify, subject to the

limitations described below, by agreeing to subscribe to Regional Value combined with a
qualifying unlimited long distance calling plan as described below, for a 12-month term.

Subject to the provisions of the following paragraph, customers (i) who call FairPoint New
Hampshire to disconnect their FairPoint dial tone service and agree to re-establish such
service or (ii) are in the process of disconnecting their dial tone service and agree to retain
such service or (iii) establish dial tone service with FairPoint New Hampshire after
disconnecting their dial tone service from another provider or (iv) who call FairPoint New
Hampshire to obtain new service or (v) are in the process of shopping for new service and
inquire of FairPoint New Hampshire will be eligible for the Voice Discount.

Customers who subscribe to Regional Value combined with a qualifying unlimited long
distance calling plan and who meet the requirements of the preceding paragraph, will not
automatically be eligible for this offering. Instead the Voice Discount will be provided to
otherwise qualifying customers only upon customer request or upon customer acceptance of
a suggestion, recommendation, or offer of the discount made by FairPoint.

1. The Voice Discount, as specified in the corresponding Rate Attachment in Part M of this
Tariff, will apply for the entire 12-month term, from the date it is implemented on a customer’s
account. If, prior to the end of the 12-month term, the eligible customer removes Regional
Value or the qualifying unlimited long distance plan associated with Regional Value, the
customer will lose the Regional Value Voice Discount provided for by this section.

2. Qualifying unlimited long distance calling plans must be consistent with the Plan 0 Service -

Unlimited as found in the Enhanced Communications of Northern New England Inc d/b/a
FairPoint Long Distance - NNE Long Distance Posted Rates, Terms and Conditions.

3. Each product must be purchased through or billed by FairPoint New Hampshire.

4. There is no charge for eligible customers to enroll in the Voice Discount offering.
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1. Exchange and Network Services
t15 Service Packages

ID Service Cateciorv

1.15.17 Regional Value

Regional Value

Rate Element

Monthly — Per line equipped

Rate

Monthly — Voice Discount — combined
with a qualifying unlimited long distance
calling plan 1000

32.04
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